
 1 

 

                INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Click Here 

Link 

Materials 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/047 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Kundasale Area -200 Nos 
(Lot-1) 

 

 
 
 

2023-03-29 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial – CP1) , 
CEB, CP1,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
T.P 081-2234324 

1000/= 

 
 
 

111000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/055 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Katugastota  Area -200 Nos 
(Lot-2) 

 

 
 

2023-03-29 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
-do- 

 1000/= 

 
 

111000/= 

 
-do- 

 

 
-do- 

 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/056 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 6m 50kg  for Dambulla  Area -300 Nos (Lot-2) 
 

 
 

2023-03-29 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
-do- 

 1000/= 

 
 

126000/= 

 
-do- 

 

 
-do- 

 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/057 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 6m 50kg  for Kundasale Area -300 Nos (Lot-2) 
 
 

 
 

2023-03-29 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
-do- 

 1000/= 

 
 

126000/= 

 
 

-do- 
 

 
 

-do- 
 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2022/037/D 
Supply & Delivery of, Safety Ladders – 28ft – 50Nos. 

19 Apr 2023 
at 

10.00 hrs 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

2,500.00 80,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 

Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2023/003/D 
Supply & Delivery of, Insulator – Pin  33kV – 12,000Nos (Specification Item 

Designation : B) 

19 Apr 2023 
at 

10.00 hrs 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

12,500.00 1,060,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 

Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P&D) 

DD3/P&D/ICB/2023/004/D 
Supply & Delivery of, Medium Voltage Disconnecting Switches – 36kV 800A – 

6Nos 

19 Apr 2023 
at 

10.00 hrs 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd  Floor, No. 
644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw, 

2,500.00 90,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 

Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- ICB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/cj7ihq3nwoio2um/2023%20047%20%20%208.3m%20Kundasale.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/doebmjlamq290gw/2023%20055%20%20%208.3m%20KTG%20Lot%202.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/3wjngpb4adjfe9w/2023%20056%20%20%208.3m%20Dambulla%20Area%20Lot%202.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/4tue8ffv8dqbgt7/2023%20057%20%20%206m%20Kundasale%20300%20Lot%202.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/rdm2o1o62vsgvd5/Eng-DD3-PnD-2022-037.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/1wsgxc5cv0roecu/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-003.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/fju7l0dh05fyjkz/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-004.pdf?dl=0


 2 

Ethul kotte. 
T.P No. 011-2880601, 

2880610 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2023/08 
SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF 500 NOS. 8.3m (100kg) REINFOCRCED 

CONCRETE  POLES 

29.03.2023 at 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

5,000.00 350,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel.No .047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

 
DGM 

(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects) 

 
CEB/TCP/DGM/CWGS/2023/01 

 
Supply and Delivery of 33 kV Power Cable Accessories for Construction of 

Wagawatta Grid Substation. 
 

Lot 1 - Supply and Delivery of 33 kV Cable Terminations and Other Services 
 

Lot 2 - Supply and Delivery of Cable Cleats with Padding, Nut and Bolts 

 
 

30/03/2023 
At 10.00 Hrs 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
(Projects) 

 
Office of the DGM 

(Transmission 
Construction Projects), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road, 
Pannipitiya, Sri Lanka. 

 
 

TP: +94 (11) 2836051/2 
Fax:  +94 (11) 2836053 

 

 
12,500.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

a) Sri Lanka 
Rupees Two 
Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand 
(Rs. 250,000.00) 
or equivalent, if 
the bid is made 
only for Lot 1 

 
b) Sri Lanka 
Rupees Three 
Hundred Sixty 
Thousand (Rs. 
360,000.00) or 

equivalent, if the 
bid is made only 

for Lot 2 
 

If the bidder is 
offering for more 

than one lot 
separate bid 

securities shall be 
submitted each lot 
as listed above. 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Transmission 
Construction Projects), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road, 
Pannipitiya, Sri Lanka. 

 
 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Transmission 
Construction Projects), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, No. 14, 

Arawwala Road, 
Pannipitiya, Sri Lanka. 

 
 

 
Available to 
Click Here 
from CEB 
Web Site 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

Construction 

DD 02 PHMDD2/DGM/CE(LCM)/DPC/2023/01 
Construction of Pile Foundations, Tower Erection Works at 33kV Double Circuit 

Zeebra Tower Line from Kerawalapitiya Grid Substation to Nugape Gantry – 
Stage 1 (ICTAD C4 or Above) 

2023/03/29 
1400 hrs 

DPC-DD2 Deputy General 
Manager   

(PHM –DD2,  
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

P.O. Box 18, 
Lamagaraya Road, 

Kandy 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222287, 
081 2204298 

Rs. 5,000/- Rs.825,000/- 

 

Deputy General Manager   
(PHM –DD2,  

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
P.O. Box 18, Lamagaraya 

Road, Kandy 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222227, 
081 2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager   

(PHM –DD2,  
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, P.O. Box 18, 
Lamagaraya Road, 

Kandy 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222287, 
081 2204298 

N/A NCB , 

Click here 

DD 02 BID NO: PHMDD2/DGM/CE(SCM)/DPC/2022/14 
Laying of 33kV underground cables of Katunayake GSS to Katunayake Airport 

PSS Part A Contract – UG cables (ICTAD C7 or above) 
Part B Contract – UG cables with HDD Experience (ICTAD C6 or Above) 

 

2023/03/29 
1400 hrs 

DPC-DD2 Deputy General 
Manager   

(PHM –DD2,  
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

P.O. Box 18, 
Lamagaraya Road, 

Rs. 2,000/- Rs.245,000/- 

 

Deputy General Manager   
(PHM –DD2,  

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
P.O. Box 18, Lamagaraya 

Road, Kandy 

Deputy General 
Manager   

(PHM –DD2,  
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, P.O. Box 18, 
Lamagaraya Road, 

N/A NCB  

https://www.dropbox.com/s/sniqiiggua30pbp/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2023-08.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/8lp8905w7xrqfno/CEB-TCP-DGM-CWGS-2023-01%20%2809-03-2023%29.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/oyt3lasw0rujjnn/ENG-PHMDD2DGMCE%28LCM%29DPC202301.pdf?dl=0


 3 

Kandy 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222287, 
081 2204298 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222227, 
081 2204298 

Kandy 

Tel/Fax: 081 2222287, 
081 2204298 

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

 
LV/T/2023/0020 

 
Blast Cleaning and Painting of 2 Nos Diesel Tank Bottoms of Lakvijya Power 

Plant 

 
29/03/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
4,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

 
140,000.00 

 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/TEN/MEC/2023/51 
HIRING A CAR WITH DRIVER AND FUEL FOR UPPER KOTMALE POWER 

STATION 

29-03-2023 
at 

14.00 hrs. 

Mahaweli 
Complex  

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Eng. Shavindranath 
Fernando Mw, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale. 

Telephone: 
0512233211 
0777253096 
0777253098 

Fax : 0512233168 

Rs. 
1000.00 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
collection 
account 
People’s 

bank 
Head 
Office 

Branch 
204-2002-

30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

09:00 
hours & 
15:00 

hours on 
any 

working 
day till 

28/03/202
3 
 

5,000/= Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Eng. Shavindranath Fernando 
Mw, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale. 

 

Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power 

Station, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Eng. Shavindranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyamgamdora, 

Kotmale. 
29-03-2023 
at14.00 hrs. 

N/A NCB 

Click here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/bdvbtakrlc4hixy/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2023-0020.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/4x03e9ungvlelyp/SIN-MC-UKTPS-TEN-MEC-2023-51.pdf?dl=0


 4 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/TEN/MEC/2023/28 
Hiring aSingle Cab with backside Canopy with Driver and Fuel for Upper Kotmale 

Power Station 

29-03-2023 
14.00 hrs. 

Mahaweli 
Complex  

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Eng. Shavindranath 
Fernando Mw, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale. 

Telephone: 
0512233211 
0777253096 
0777253098 

Fax : 0512233168 

Rs. 
1000.00 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
collection 
account 
People’s 

bank 
Head 
Office 

Branch 
204-2002-

30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

09:00 
hours & 
15:00 

hours on 
any 

working 
day till 

28/03/202
3 
 

5,000/= Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Eng. Shavindranath Fernando 
Mw, 

Niyamgamdora, 
Kotmale. 

 

Chief Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power 

Station, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Eng. Shavindranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyamgamdora, 

Kotmale. 
29-03-2023 
at14.00 hrs. 

N/A NCB 

Click here 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/NIL/BIDS/2023/001 
Obtaining Cleaning, Maintenance and Other services for Main Canal (Water 

transferring to NPS), Both sides of the Canal, Both sides of the Penstock 
entrance way and Other premises of  Nillamba Power Station. 

 

29.03.2023 at 
14.00 Hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer, 
Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Mawatura.                        
T.P.:081-4950690                                                                                         
Fax: 081-7429330 

Email.: 
cekotmc.gen@ceb.lk 

 

 
Rs. 

1000.00 
All 

payment 
shall be 
made at 

any 
branch of 
People’s 
bank to 

the credit 
of 

Mahaweli 
complex 
collection 
account at 
People’s 

bank 
(Headquar

Rs. 40,000.00 
Chief Engineer, Kotmale 
Power Station, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, Mawatura. 

Kotmale Power 
Station, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Mawatura. 

 

Can read free 
of charge at 
the office of 

Kotmale 
Power Station 

C.E.B., 
Mawatura. 

NCB 

 
 

Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/o5jwrz8h0no1fn8/SIN-MC-UKTPS-TEN-MEC-2023-28.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/qho92z49lwdij0r/SIN-GEN-MC-NIL-BIDS-2023-001.pdf?dl=0


 5 

ters 
Branch) 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 

slip. 
 
t 
 
 
 
 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/VIC /2023/034 
Hiring of a passenger  van with driver and fuel for  Army Unit in Victoria Power 

Station for a period of one (01) year. 

30 / 03 /2023 
At 14.30 hrs. 

 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Victoria Power Station 
C.E.B 

Adikarigama 
Tel:    081-4950688 
:          081-2202305 
Fax:  081-2202304 

Rs. 
3,000/= 

For each 
vehicle. 

 
All  

payment  
shall be 
made at 

any 
branch of 
People’s 
bank  to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
complex 
collection 
account at 
People’s 

bank 
(Headquar

ters 
Branch) 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 

slip. 

Rs.15,000/- 
For each vehicle. 

Victoria Power Station 
Adikarigama 

Victoria Power Station 
Adikarigama 

- NCB Click here 

  
  

 
  

     

  
  

 
  

     

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2023/74 
Hiring of a Three Wheeler for Puttalam Consumer Service Center. 

 

29nd March 
2023 

02.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 15,000.00 

Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWPI) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWPI) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB 
Click Here 

 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/HV/23/028 
Hiring of a Car for the Official Use of 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2,000.00 65,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/8i1wtocqmdryrq2/ENG-GEN-MC-MC-VIC-2023-034.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/58oj8euw6x1dwin/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-%202023-74.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/oz4c0ud3x0fszio/CEB-NWP2-NCB-HV-23-028.pdf?dl=0


 6 

EE (Construction). Committee 2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/HV/23/029 
Hiring of a Car for the Official Use of 

EE (Narammala). 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

2,000.00 65,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Click Here 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/HV/23/030 
Hiring of a Van for the Official Use of ES (Commercial – II) of CE Commercial 

Unit. 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

2,000.00 65,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Click Here 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/HV/23/031 
Hiring of a Van for Mallawapitiya Consumer Service Centre. 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

2,000.00 65,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Click Here 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/HV/23/032 
Hiring of a van for Investigation Unit of Kurunegala Area Office. 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

2,000.00 65,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

- NCB Click Here 

DD  01 
(NWP-2) 

CEB/NWP2/NCB/LB/23/013 
Rent a Building for Maho Area Office. 

2023-03-30 
at 10.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -

2), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

2,000.00 50,000.00 The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (NWP -2), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No.25, 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (NWP -2), 
Ceylon Electricity 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/pj6ickob574avpc/CEB-NWP2-NCB-HV-23-029.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/8om4gx63tkjn3rh/CEB-NWP2-NCB-HV-23-030.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/b9vny4pv691x1yb/CEB-NWP2-NCB-HV-23-031.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/jzpzkpp1cikgu6k/CEB-NWP2-NCB-HV-23-032.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/n5t2uwb61gu2gpm/CEB-NWP2-NCB-LB-23-013.pdf?dl=0


 7 

No.25, 
Rajapihilla Road, 

Kurunegala. 
T.No: 037- 2065498/ 

070- 6430400 
Fax  : 037- 2065497 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 070- 
6430400 

Fax  : 037-2065497 

Board, 
No.25, 

Rajapihilla Road, 
Kurunegala. 

T.No: 037- 2065498/ 
070- 6430400 

Fax  : 037- 2065497 

DD2 

PHM DD2/DGM/CE(SCM)/DPC/2022/42 

Hiring a Van on wet lease basis with a driver for the use of CE (SCM) Office - 

PHM DD2  Gampahafor Period of One Year. 

 
 

 

29/03/2023 

14.00 hrs 

DPC-DD2 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects and Heavy 

Maintenance – 

Distribution Division- 02), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

PO Box: 18, Lamagaraya 

road, Kandy. 

T.P / Fax: 081-
2222287/2204298 

500.00 35,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects and Heavy 

Maintenance – Distribution 

Division- 02), Ceylon 

Electricity Board, PO Box: 18, 

Lamagaraya road, Kandy. 

T.P / Fax: 081-
2222287/2204298 

Deputy General 

Manager 

(Projects and Heavy 

Maintenance – 

Distribution Division- 

02), Ceylon Electricity 

Board, PO Box: 18, 

Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 

T.P / Fax: 081-
2222287/2204298 

NA NCB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

click here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/059 
 

Hiring of a Van for ECSC at Udadumbara of Kundasale Area  for a Period of 02 
Years. 

 
2023-03-29 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial – CP1) , 
CEB, CP1,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
 

T.P 081-2234324 

 
1000/= 

 
 

16000/= 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/060 

Hiring of a Motor Car for Chief Engineer (Commercial) CP1 Unit   for a Period of 
02 Years. 

 
 
 
 

 
2023-03-29 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-do- 
 

 
1000/= 

 
 
 

20000/= 

 
 
 

-do- 
 

 
 
 

-do- 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/036 
Rent /Lease Building for Use as Site Office Naula  belongs to CE(Construction ) 

Unit CP1 for a Period of 02 Years. Requirements 1.Building should be located in 
and around Naula  Area . 2. Building should be Approxi.1000-1500sqft. 3. Need 

Parking Area for 03 nos. of Vehicles 4. Need Water , Electricity & Sanitory 
Facilities. 

 
2023-03-29 

At 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Self prepared detailed 

application to be 
forwarded with expected 

monthly rental. 
T.P 081-4949172 

081-4950326 

- 

 
 
 
- 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

NCB 

 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/054 

Rent / lease Building for use as ECSC Wattegama in Katugastota Area for a 

 
2023-03-29 

At 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 

 
Self prepared detailed 

application to be 
- 

 
 
 

 
Chief Engineer (Commercial- 

CP1) CEB, 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/gfwq581j6ptup8e/ENG-PHM-DD2-DGM-CE%28SCM%29-DPC-2022-42.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/31qhfe4qasuuftv/Sin-DD2-CP1-PPC-2023-059.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/9mj77150wtrfqck/Sin-DD2-CP1-PPC-2023-060.pdf?dl=0


 8 

period of 02 years.1.Building should be located in or around Wattegama town 
area. 2.Building area should be approx. 2000 sqft.3.Electricity, Water, Telephone 
and Sanitary facilities should be available.4.Need parking facilities for vehicles. 

5.Easy access to the building from the main road. 
 

14.00hrs Committee forwarded with expected 
monthly rental. 

T.P 081-2234324 
081-4953235 

- No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 

CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

NCB 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/073 
Hiring of a Motor Car for Area Electrical Engineer (Nawalapitiya) Area for a 

Period of 02 Years. 

 
19/04/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
20,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/094 
Rent/Lease Building for Use as Sub ECSC at Paradeka in Nawalapitiya Area for 

a Period of 02 Years. 
Requirements 

 
1. Building should be located in and between Paradeka Town and Pussellawa 

town. 
2. Building should be approx. 1500sqft with 02 rooms. 

3. Need Garage for parking for 01 no. of Lorry and 01 no. light vehicle. 
4. Need water, Electricity, Telephone and sanitary facilities. 

5.  Easy access to the building from the main road 
6.  Flat Land should be approx. 15Perches without land slide hazards. 

 

 
19/04/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

Self-prepared detailed 
application to be 

forwarded with expected 
monthly rental. Sample 
application can be Click 

Hereed from 
https://ceb.lk./tender-

notice/si Bids should be 
deposited at  Chief 

Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, 

Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
For information regarding 

details of bid Please 
Contact:-  T.P 054-

2222363 
For information regarding 

bid submission Please 
Contact :-  T.P 081-

2270070 

 
- 

 
- 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/272tu3pei7wyt3b/PPC-2023-073%20%20Car%20EE%20Nw.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/rdyya2d9jdx8pi0/Land_Building%20Rent_Lease%20Format%20CP2.pdf?dl=0


 9 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


